CHAFFEY NJROTC WEEKLY SCHEDULE FOR 
24 MARCH TO 7 APRIL, 2024 
(and BEYOND)
  
Good Morning Chaffey, Navy JROTC Cadets, Parents, Families, Friends, Colleagues and Stakeholders!
[bookmark: _Hlk155004715]
First of all, we hope everyone has an outstanding Spring Break this coming week.  Enjoy family, friends, some needed rest and hopefully good family time.  We hope everyone is able to travel a bit and see new places.  
Secondly, Outstanding job to all the cadets from Vina Danks and Chaffey which provided a joint, 10-person color guard to the Models of Excellence Dinner at the Ontario Double Tree Inn last Wednesday!  So many wonderful people mentioned how proud they were of all of our Vina Danks 8th Graders and Chaffey High Color guard members.

COMMUNITY SERVICE THIS WEEK (24 March to 31 March, 2024)
NO EVENTS SCHEDULED THIS WEEK

COMMUNITY SERVICE THIS WEEK (31 March to 7 April, 2024)
Wed (Apr 3) – Color Guard for Senior Awards Ceremony – 5:30 pm (GWS)
Thu (Apr 4) – Track and Field School Support Service 3:30 to 6:00 PM
Sat(Apr 6) – Fill Emergency Water Containers in the Emergency Bin 8:00-12:00 PM

SCHEDULE FOR WEEK AFTER SPRING BREAK (31 March to 7 April, 2024)
Mon (Apr 1) – PE; Bring PE clothing (Sweat Shirts and Pants are authorized)
Tue (Apr 2) –Academics
7th Per. Vina Danks 8th Grades at Chaffey
Wed (Apr 3) – Academics
Color Guard for Senior Awards Ceremony 5:30 pm GWS 
Thu (Apr 4) –Uniform Day (200 Points)
7th Per. Vina Danks 8th Grades at Chaffey
	Track and Field Support 3:30 to 6:00 pm
Fri (Apr 5) –- PE; Bring PE clothing (Sweat Shirts and Pants are authorized)
Sat (Apr 6) – ROAR -  Work on Emergency Bin 8;12 pm
Sat (Apr 7) – No Events Scheduled as of 24 March.

FUTURE EVENTS (April 8 through July 5 2024)
April 2-4 – CAST Testing (Seniors)
Thu (Apr 11) Track School Support Community Service 3:30 PM – 6:00 PM;
April 8-16 – CAASPP Testing 
April 15 - 19 – Honor Platoon Competition
	Mon April 15 - Honor Platoon Physical Readiness Test & 2nd Sem PRT
	Tue April 16 – Honor Platoon Academic Exam 
	Wed April 17 – Honor Platoon Drill Competition
	Thu April 18- Honor Platoon Uniform & 2nd Sem final Uniform Insp
	Fri April 19 – Honor Platoon Company Athletic Meet, then Platoon Skits & Pizza Party
Wed (Apr 23-25) - LCDR Jones in San Diego for In-Service Conference;
Fri (Apr 26) End of Year Award Ceremony in Hill Auditorium
Thu (May 2) Ontario Mayor’s Prayer Breakfast Color Guard 6:30 AM Double Tree Inn
Fri (May 3) End of Year Military Ball – in Chaffey Cafeteria;
Fri (May 10) Chaffey Senior Grad Night at Disneyland (LCDR Jones is attending as a chaperon)
Fri (May 17) Ontario Mayor’s Scholarship Gala in GWS (Chaffey NJROTC always helps set up provider a Color Guard and clean up)
Sun (May 12) Run for The Wall Support
Mon (May 13) Run for The Wall Support (After School)
Mon (May 14) Run for The Wall Support (After School)
Thu (May 23) AM - Vina Danks Promotion Ceremony Color guard
Thu (May 23) PM - Chaffey HS Graduation Color Guard and School Support
Thu (Jun 20) Area 21 Sail Academy (San Diego) (Jun 20-22) Session 1
Mon (Jun 24) Area 21 Sail Academy (San Diego) (Jun 24-26) Session 2
Thu (Jul 4) Ontario 4th of July Independence Day Parade – All Cadets (10-Person Color Guard Rifle Team)

Our Annual Award Ceremony will be on Friday, April 26 in Hill Auditorium from 5:00 pm to 8:00 PM.  This is such a wonderful ceremony and every cadet is strongly encouraged to attend.  This ceremony is a graded event and will count for 500 points.  We hope every cadet attends.

All Vina Danks NJROTC cadets which completed their Personal Qualification Standards (PQS) workbook, and received passing grades in all of their classes, will be advanced to Cadet/Seaman Apprentice (C/E2) at the Annual Award Ceremony.  It will be in the Hill Auditorium on Friday, 26 April from 6:00 pm to 8:00 PM.

All parents, brothers, sisters, Aunts, Uncles, Grandmothers, Grandfathers are invited as well.  The cadets will be passing out a rose to their Mother, Grandmother and Aunt in attendance.

The following week, on Friday, May 3, we hope to have our annual Navy Ball in the school’s Cafeteria from 6:00 to 10:00 PM.  This event is a dinner dress affair and all cadets are invited to attend a bring a date.  Male cadets will wear their uniforms, while Female cadets may wear either their uniform or a gown.  We will announce the Royal Court at the Navy Ball.  The cost is $25.00 per person. Chaffey ASB has set up a link to pay for this Ball.  It can be found here:

https://chswebstore.myschoolcentral.com

Deadline for payment is Friday, April 5.

We need to know how many cadets plan to attend.  Mrs. Pantoja has already purchased the crowns for the Royal court.  Mr. and Mrs. Kennedy have already made a very sizeable donation for which we are enormously grateful!

Please note that if we do not have more than 25 cadets sign up for and pay the fee, we will modify the Ball to just an “End of Year Celebration”.

We hope you all have a great week.   Any questions or comments, please call or email us.  

 LCDR Jones: jonesm5955@gmail.com or by phone at (909) 921-7274
 Master Chief Razo: razo_shcs76@yahoo.com  or by phone at (619) 292-9323.
